

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>1. Which area interests you most?</b>				
<b>INTEREST</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Soc/Bhvr Sci</b>	184	12.80	184	12.80
<b>Math/Phys/Lfe Sci</b>	102	7.09	286	19.89
<b>Business</b>	150	10.43	436	30.32
<b>Computers</b>	275	19.12	711	49.44
<b>Office Occ</b>	31	2.16	742	51.60
<b>Lang/Lit/Hum</b>	70	4.87	812	56.47
<b>Health Occ</b>	107	7.44	919	63.91
<b>Fam/Cons Chld Dev</b>	231	16.06	1150	79.97
<b>Trad/App Tech</b>	30	2.09	1180	82.06
<b>Phys Ed</b>	12	0.83	1192	82.89
<b>Art/Msc/Thtr</b>	76	5.29	1268	88.18
<b>Other</b>	170	11.82	1438	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 76*

<b>2a. Transfer to a four-year college</b>				
<b>TRANSFER</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Yes</b>	1003	76.92	1003	76.92
<b>No</b>	301	23.08	1304	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 210*

<b>2b. Obtain an Associate Degree</b>				
<b>AADEGREE</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Yes</b>	914	74.61	914	74.61
<b>No</b>	311	25.39	1225	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 289*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>2c. Help me choose a career</b>				
<b>CHOSCARR</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Yes</b>	612	53.73	612	53.73
<b>No</b>	527	46.27	1139	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 375*

<b>2d. Train for my first job or career</b>				
<b>FIRSTJOB</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Yes</b>	379	33.87	379	33.87
<b>No</b>	740	66.13	1119	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 395*

<b>2e. Train for a different job</b>				
<b>DIFFJOB</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Yes</b>	415	36.86	415	36.86
<b>No</b>	711	63.14	1126	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 388*

<b>2f. Upgrade job skills</b>				
<b>UPGRDJOB</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Yes</b>	651	57.51	651	57.51
<b>No</b>	481	42.49	1132	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 382*

<b>2g. Obtain or maintain a license or certificate</b>				
<b>LICENSE</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Yes</b>	513	44.92	513	44.92
<b>No</b>	629	55.08	1142	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 372*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>2h. Improve English or Math skills</b>				
<b>BASICKL</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Yes</b>	702	61.69	702	61.69
<b>No</b>	436	38.31	1138	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 376*

<b>2i. Complete High School or GED requirements</b>				
<b>HSCHREQ</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Yes</b>	146	13.24	146	13.24
<b>No</b>	957	86.76	1103	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 411*

<b>2j. Pursue personal interests</b>				
<b>PERSNLGR</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Yes</b>	725	63.82	725	63.82
<b>No</b>	411	36.18	1136	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 378*

<b>2k. Other reason or undecided</b>				
<b>OTHREASN</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Yes</b>	285	27.62	285	27.62
<b>No</b>	747	72.38	1032	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 482*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>3a. Class Schedule, other college publication</b>				
<b>CLSSCHED</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Important</b>	123	8.57	123	8.57
<b>Somewhat Important</b>	151	10.52	274	19.09
<b>Important</b>	407	28.36	681	47.46
<b>Very Important</b>	754	52.54	1435	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 79*

<b>3b. Newspaper, radio, or television advertisement</b>				
<b>MEDIA</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Important</b>	792	57.56	792	57.56
<b>Somewhat Important</b>	275	19.99	1067	77.54
<b>Important</b>	210	15.26	1277	92.81
<b>Very Important</b>	99	7.19	1376	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 138*

<b>3c. High school advisor or counselor</b>				
<b>HSADVISR</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Important</b>	638	46.81	638	46.81
<b>Somewhat Important</b>	199	14.60	837	61.41
<b>Important</b>	265	19.44	1102	80.85
<b>Very Important</b>	261	19.15	1363	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 151*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>3d. College advisor/counselor coming to my high school</b>				
<b>CADVSOR</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Important</b>	710	53.02	710	53.02
<b>Somewhat Important</b>	176	13.14	886	66.17
<b>Important</b>	222	16.58	1108	82.75
<b>Very Important</b>	231	17.25	1339	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 175*

<b>3e. College or District Website</b>				
<b>WEBSITE</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Important</b>	618	45.98	618	45.98
<b>Somewhat Important</b>	280	20.83	898	66.82
<b>Important</b>	260	19.35	1158	86.16
<b>Very Important</b>	186	13.84	1344	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 170*

<b>3f. Family or friends</b>				
<b>FRFAMILY</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Important</b>	341	24.66	341	24.66
<b>Somewhat Important</b>	255	18.44	596	43.09
<b>Important</b>	369	26.68	965	69.78
<b>Very Important</b>	418	30.22	1383	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 131*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>3g. Current or former students</b>				
<b>STUDENTS</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Important</b>	485	36.25	485	36.25
<b>Somewhat Important</b>	268	20.03	753	56.28
<b>Important</b>	348	26.01	1101	82.29
<b>Very Important</b>	237	17.71	1338	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 176*

<b>3h. Special events for high school students and the community at this college</b>				
<b>SPLEVENT</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Important</b>	707	51.91	707	51.91
<b>Somewhat Important</b>	252	18.50	959	70.41
<b>Important</b>	232	17.03	1191	87.44
<b>Very Important</b>	171	12.56	1362	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 152*

<b>3i. Workplace notice, program, or employer's recommendation</b>				
<b>WORKPLAC</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Important</b>	669	49.37	669	49.37
<b>Somewhat Important</b>	210	15.50	879	64.87
<b>Important</b>	241	17.79	1120	82.66
<b>Very Important</b>	235	17.34	1355	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 159*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>3j. Athletic coach recruitment</b>				
<b>COACHREC</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Important</b>	989	72.88	989	72.88
<b>Somewhat Important</b>	188	13.85	1177	86.74
<b>Important</b>	117	8.62	1294	95.36
<b>Very Important</b>	63	4.64	1357	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 157*

<b>4a. Minimal admission requirements</b>				
<b>MINREQMT</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Important</b>	274	19.78	274	19.78
<b>Somewhat Important</b>	215	15.52	489	35.31
<b>Important</b>	423	30.54	912	65.85
<b>Very Important</b>	473	34.15	1385	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 129*

<b>4b. Low cost</b>				
<b>LOWCOST</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Important</b>	70	4.92	70	4.92
<b>Somewhat Important</b>	85	5.98	155	10.90
<b>Important</b>	315	22.15	470	33.05
<b>Very Important</b>	952	66.95	1422	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 92*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>4c. Specific educational programs</b>				
<b>PROGRAMS</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Important</b>	143	10.21	143	10.21
<b>Somewhat Important</b>	162	11.56	305	21.77
<b>Important</b>	370	26.41	675	48.18
<b>Very Important</b>	726	51.82	1401	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 113*

<b>4d. Reputation for good teaching</b>				
<b>TEACHING</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Important</b>	125	8.89	125	8.89
<b>Somewhat Important</b>	175	12.45	300	21.34
<b>Important</b>	410	29.16	710	50.50
<b>Very Important</b>	696	49.50	1406	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 108*

<b>4e. Close to home</b>				
<b>CLOSHOME</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Important</b>	103	7.18	103	7.18
<b>Somewhat Important</b>	147	10.24	250	17.42
<b>Important</b>	316	22.02	566	39.44
<b>Very Important</b>	869	60.56	1435	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 79*



*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>4f. Close to work</b>				
<b>CLOSWORK</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Important</b>	380	27.70	380	27.70
<b>Somewhat Important</b>	205	14.94	585	42.64
<b>Important</b>	305	22.23	890	64.87
<b>Very Important</b>	482	35.13	1372	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 142*

<b>4g. Composition of the student body</b>				
<b>STUDBODY</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Important</b>	553	40.54	553	40.54
<b>Somewhat Important</b>	335	24.56	888	65.10
<b>Important</b>	307	22.51	1195	87.61
<b>Very Important</b>	169	12.39	1364	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 150*

<b>4h. Athletic or other student activity</b>				
<b>ACTIVITY</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Important</b>	858	62.90	858	62.90
<b>Somewhat Important</b>	247	18.11	1105	81.01
<b>Important</b>	168	12.32	1273	93.33
<b>Very Important</b>	91	6.67	1364	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 150*

<b>5a. High School Diploma or GED</b>				
<b>HSGEDIPL</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>At this college</b>	187	59.37	187	59.37
<b>At any college</b>	128	40.63	315	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 1199*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>5b. Certificate in an Occupational Program</b>				
<b>OCCERTFC</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>At this college</b>	331	73.23	331	73.23
<b>At any college</b>	121	26.77	452	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 1062*

<b>5c. Occupational Associate (AA or AS) Degree</b>				
<b>OCCDEGRE</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>At this college</b>	639	85.54	639	85.54
<b>At any college</b>	108	14.46	747	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 767*

<b>5d. Other AA or AS Degree</b>				
<b>OTHDEGRE</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>At this college</b>	533	78.73	533	78.73
<b>At any college</b>	144	21.27	677	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 837*

<b>5e. Bachelor's Degree</b>				
<b>BACHDEGR</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>At any college</b>	621	100.00	621	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 893*

<b>5f. Master's Degree</b>				
<b>MASTDEGR</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>At any college</b>	459	100.00	459	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 1055*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>5g. Professional Degree (MD, Law, etc.)</b>				
<b>PROFDEGR</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>At any college</b>	188	100.00	188	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 1326*

<b>5h. Academic Doctorate (Ph.D., Ed.D., etc.)</b>				
<b>ACADOCTR</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>At any college</b>	214	100.00	214	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 1300*

<b>5i. Undecided</b>				
<b>UNDDEGRE</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>At this college</b>	184	61.74	184	61.74
<b>At any college</b>	114	38.26	298	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 1216*

<b>5j. Not seeking a degree or certificate or already have one</b>				
<b>NODEGRE</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>At this college</b>	100	52.63	100	52.63
<b>At any college</b>	90	47.37	190	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 1324*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>6. Nature of my current enrollment at this college</b>				
<b>NATURE</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Deg/cert full-time</b>	554	38.85	554	38.85
<b>Deg/cert part-time</b>	294	20.62	848	59.47
<b>Transfer to another college</b>	407	28.54	1255	88.01
<b>Special interest</b>	114	7.99	1369	96.00
<b>Trying out</b>	50	3.51	1419	99.51
<b>College doesn't meet needs</b>	7	0.49	1426	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 88*

<b>7a. Obstacle - Class teaching styles</b>				
<b>OBINSTR</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not/Minor Obstacle</b>	994	71.87	994	71.87
<b>Mod/Maj Obstacle</b>	389	28.13	1383	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 131*

<b>7b. Obstacle - Student Support Services</b>				
<b>OBSTUSRV</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not/Minor Obstacle</b>	1135	82.91	1135	82.91
<b>Mod/Maj Obstacle</b>	234	17.09	1369	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 145*

<b>7c. Obstacle - College rules and regulations</b>				
<b>OBADMIN</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not/Minor Obstacle</b>	1211	88.65	1211	88.65
<b>Mod/Maj Obstacle</b>	155	11.35	1366	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 148*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>7d. Obstacle - Cannot get classes I need</b>				
<b>OBCLASS</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not/Minor Obstacle</b>	979	70.94	979	70.94
<b>Mod/Maj Obstacle</b>	401	29.06	1380	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 134*

<b>7e. Obstacle - Academic difficulties (low grades)</b>				
<b>OBGRADES</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not/Minor Obstacle</b>	1071	78.81	1071	78.81
<b>Mod/Maj Obstacle</b>	288	21.19	1359	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 155*

<b>7f. Obstacle - Lack of Study Skills</b>				
<b>OBSTDSKL</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not/Minor Obstacle</b>	1014	74.29	1014	74.29
<b>Mod/Maj Obstacle</b>	351	25.71	1365	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 149*

<b>7g. Obstacle - Lack of motivation to study</b>				
<b>OBMOTIVA</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not/Minor Obstacle</b>	1029	75.94	1029	75.94
<b>Mod/Maj Obstacle</b>	326	24.06	1355	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 159*

<b>7h. Obstacle - Financial factors</b>				
<b>OBFINANC</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not/Minor Obstacle</b>	826	60.07	826	60.07
<b>Mod/Maj Obstacle</b>	549	39.93	1375	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 139*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>7i. Obstacle - Job obligations</b>				
<b>OBJOB</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not/Minor Obstacle</b>	813	58.49	813	58.49
<b>Mod/Maj Obstacle</b>	577	41.51	1390	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 124*

<b>7j. Obstacle - Family obligations</b>				
<b>OBFAMILY</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not/Minor Obstacle</b>	898	64.65	898	64.65
<b>Mod/Maj Obstacle</b>	491	35.35	1389	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 125*

<b>7k. Obstacle - Uncertain about my personal/career goals</b>				
<b>OBGOAL</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not/Minor Obstacle</b>	1052	76.79	1052	76.79
<b>Mod/Maj Obstacle</b>	318	23.21	1370	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 144*

<b>7l. Obstacle - Other personal problems</b>				
<b>OBPPRBLM</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not/Minor Obstacle</b>	1036	76.68	1036	76.68
<b>Mod/Maj Obstacle</b>	315	23.32	1351	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 163*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>8. High School Grade point Average</b>				
<b>HSCHGPA</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>3.50 - 4.00</b>	184	15.69	184	15.69
<b>3.00 - 3.49</b>	500	42.63	684	58.31
<b>2.50 - 2.99</b>	377	32.14	1061	90.45
<b>2.00 - 2.49</b>	100	8.53	1161	98.98
<b>Below 2.00</b>	12	1.02	1173	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 341*

<b>9a. Father's Highest Education Level</b>				
<b>FEDLEVEL</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Elementary school or Less</b>	464	34.07	464	34.07
<b>Some HS, did not graduate</b>	254	18.65	718	52.72
<b>HS Graduate</b>	246	18.06	964	70.78
<b>Some college, no degree</b>	137	10.06	1101	80.84
<b>Two-year college degree</b>	71	5.21	1172	86.05
<b>Four-year college degree</b>	99	7.27	1271	93.32
<b>Advanced degree</b>	91	6.68	1362	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 152*

<b>9b. Mother's Highest Education Level</b>				
<b>MEDLEVEL</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Elementary school or Less</b>	448	32.58	448	32.58
<b>Some HS, did not graduate</b>	290	21.09	738	53.67
<b>HS Graduate</b>	230	16.73	968	70.40
<b>Some college, no degree</b>	154	11.20	1122	81.60
<b>Two-year college degree</b>	92	6.69	1214	88.29
<b>Four-year college degree</b>	88	6.40	1302	94.69
<b>Advanced degree</b>	73	5.31	1375	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 139*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>10. Time you have lived in the US</b>				
<b>TIMEINUS</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Less than five years</b>	68	4.66	68	4.66
<b>Between five and ten years</b>	143	9.80	211	14.46
<b>More than ten years, not born here</b>	376	25.77	587	40.23
<b>Born here, but parents were not</b>	375	25.70	962	65.94
<b>One parent born here, grparents not</b>	223	15.28	1185	81.22
<b>All grandparents born here</b>	274	18.78	1459	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 55*

<b>11. Current marital status</b>				
<b>MARITAL</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Single, never married</b>	929	62.60	929	62.60
<b>Married or domestic partner</b>	399	26.89	1328	89.49
<b>Separated, divorced, or widowed</b>	156	10.51	1484	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 30*

<b>12. Current parental status</b>				
<b>PARENT</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>No children</b>	905	65.53	905	65.53
<b>Children under 6</b>	181	13.11	1086	78.64
<b>Children 6-18</b>	295	21.36	1381	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 133*

<b>13. Claimed by parent(s) as dependent in 99</b>				
<b>PCLAIM</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>YES</b>	403	27.97	403	27.97
<b>NO</b>	1038	72.03	1441	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 73*



*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>14. Household Income in 99</b>				
<b>HHINCOME</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>\$0-\$9,000</b>	186	14.42	186	14.42
<b>\$9,001-\$11,000</b>	89	6.90	275	21.32
<b>\$11,001-\$13,000</b>	100	7.75	375	29.07
<b>\$13,001-\$17,000</b>	88	6.82	463	35.89
<b>\$17,001-\$20,000</b>	85	6.59	548	42.48
<b>\$20,001-\$24,000</b>	117	9.07	665	51.55
<b>\$24,001-\$26,000</b>	58	4.50	723	56.05
<b>\$26,001-\$28,000</b>	42	3.26	765	59.30
<b>\$28,001-\$31,000</b>	66	5.12	831	64.42
<b>\$31,001-\$36,000</b>	86	6.67	917	71.09
<b>\$36,001-\$41,000</b>	78	6.05	995	77.13
<b>\$41,001-\$55,000</b>	97	7.52	1092	84.65
<b>\$55,001 or more</b>	198	15.35	1290	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 224*

<b>15. People in household</b>				
<b>DEPENDNT</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>One</b>	218	15.44	218	15.44
<b>Two</b>	249	17.63	467	33.07
<b>Three</b>	266	18.84	733	51.91
<b>Four</b>	291	20.61	1024	72.52
<b>Five</b>	202	14.31	1226	86.83
<b>Six</b>	122	8.64	1348	95.47
<b>Seven</b>	43	3.05	1391	98.51
<b>Eight</b>	17	1.20	1408	99.72
<b>Nine</b>	4	0.28	1412	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 102*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>16. Public Assistance Recipient</b>				
<b>PUBLASST</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Yes</b>	121	8.84	121	8.84
<b>No</b>	1248	91.16	1369	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 145*

<b>17. Preferred Class Session</b>				
<b>PREFSESS</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>One hour class</b>	204	13.85	204	13.85
<b>One-and-a-half hour class</b>	784	53.22	988	67.07
<b>Three-hour class</b>	485	32.93	1473	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 41*

<b>18. Preferred Course Term</b>				
<b>PREFTERM</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>18 week semester</b>	624	42.68	624	42.68
<b>15 week semester</b>	565	38.65	1189	81.33
<b>6-10 week module</b>	240	16.42	1429	97.74
<b>1-5 week module</b>	33	2.26	1462	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 52*

<b>19a. Classes Before 9AM</b>				
<b>CLTMBEF9</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Possible</b>	777	58.86	777	58.86
<b>Possible</b>	330	25.00	1107	83.86
<b>Preferred</b>	213	16.14	1320	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 194*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>19b. Classes from 9 to Noon</b>				
<b>CLTM9_12</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Possible</b>	602	43.97	602	43.97
<b>Possible</b>	254	18.55	856	62.53
<b>Preferred</b>	513	37.47	1369	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 145*

<b>19c. Classes from Noon to 4PM</b>				
<b>CLTM12_4</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Possible</b>	691	52.99	691	52.99
<b>Possible</b>	391	29.98	1082	82.98
<b>Preferred</b>	222	17.02	1304	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 210*

<b>19d. Classes from 4PM to 7PM</b>				
<b>CLTM4_7</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Possible</b>	446	33.43	446	33.43
<b>Possible</b>	499	37.41	945	70.84
<b>Preferred</b>	389	29.16	1334	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 180*

<b>19e. Classes from 7PM to 10PM</b>				
<b>CLTM7_10</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Possible</b>	325	24.15	325	24.15
<b>Possible</b>	413	30.68	738	54.83
<b>Preferred</b>	608	45.17	1346	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 168*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>19f. Classes on Saturday</b>				
<b>CLTMSAT</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Possible</b>	524	39.31	524	39.31
<b>Possible</b>	522	39.16	1046	78.47
<b>Preferred</b>	287	21.53	1333	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 181*

<b>19g. Classes on Sunday</b>				
<b>CLTMSUN</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Possible</b>	889	68.75	889	68.75
<b>Possible</b>	286	22.12	1175	90.87
<b>Preferred</b>	118	9.13	1293	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 221*

<b>20a. Classes one day a week</b>				
<b>CLTM1DAY</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Possible</b>	170	12.98	170	12.98
<b>Possible</b>	564	43.05	734	56.03
<b>Preferred</b>	576	43.97	1310	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 204*

<b>20b. Classes two days a week</b>				
<b>CLTM2DAY</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Possible</b>	80	5.90	80	5.90
<b>Possible</b>	654	48.23	734	54.13
<b>Preferred</b>	622	45.87	1356	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 158*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>20c. Classes three days a week</b>				
<b>CLTM3DAY</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Not Possible</b>	527	39.42	527	39.42
<b>Possible</b>	495	37.02	1022	76.44
<b>Preferred</b>	315	23.56	1337	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 177*

<b>21. Business office readily available</b>				
<b>BUSOFFIC</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	25	1.83	25	1.83
<b>Disagree</b>	72	5.26	97	7.09
<b>Agree</b>	827	60.41	924	67.49
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	327	23.89	1251	91.38
<b>Does not Apply</b>	118	8.62	1369	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 145*

<b>22. Registration readily available</b>				
<b>REGISAVL</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	25	1.80	25	1.80
<b>Disagree</b>	75	5.41	100	7.22
<b>Agree</b>	814	58.73	914	65.95
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	442	31.89	1356	97.84
<b>Does not Apply</b>	30	2.16	1386	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 128*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>23. Admissions and Records readily available</b>				
<b>ADMRC AVL</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	32	2.32	32	2.32
<b>Disagree</b>	86	6.24	118	8.56
<b>Agree</b>	825	59.87	943	68.43
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	400	29.03	1343	97.46
<b>Does not Apply</b>	35	2.54	1378	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 136*

<b>24. Campus orientation readily available</b>				
<b>ORIEN AVL</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	49	3.56	49	3.56
<b>Disagree</b>	153	11.10	202	14.66
<b>Agree</b>	735	53.34	937	68.00
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	252	18.29	1189	86.28
<b>Does not Apply</b>	189	13.72	1378	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 136*

<b>25. Financial Aid readily available</b>				
<b>FNAID AVL</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	45	3.27	45	3.27
<b>Disagree</b>	106	7.70	151	10.97
<b>Agree</b>	632	45.90	783	56.86
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	371	26.94	1154	83.81
<b>Does not Apply</b>	223	16.19	1377	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 137*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>26. Tutoring services readily available</b>				
<b>TUTSVC</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	37	2.69	37	2.69
<b>Disagree</b>	108	7.84	145	10.53
<b>Agree</b>	668	48.51	813	59.04
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	372	27.02	1185	86.06
<b>Does not Apply</b>	192	13.94	1377	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 137*

<b>27. Transfer Center readily available</b>				
<b>TRNSFAVL</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	31	2.26	31	2.26
<b>Disagree</b>	128	9.34	159	11.60
<b>Agree</b>	681	49.67	840	61.27
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	277	20.20	1117	81.47
<b>Does not Apply</b>	254	18.53	1371	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 143*

<b>28. Counseling readily available</b>				
<b>COUNSAVL</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	75	5.36	75	5.36
<b>Disagree</b>	123	8.79	198	14.15
<b>Agree</b>	700	50.04	898	64.19
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	400	28.59	1298	92.78
<b>Does not Apply</b>	101	7.22	1399	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 115*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>29. Business Office staff knowledgeable</b>				
<b>BUSOFKNW</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	15	1.08	15	1.08
<b>Disagree</b>	58	4.17	73	5.24
<b>Agree</b>	897	64.44	970	69.68
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	312	22.41	1282	92.10
<b>Does not Apply</b>	110	7.90	1392	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 122*

<b>30. Registration Staff knowledgeable</b>				
<b>REGISKNW</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	19	1.37	19	1.37
<b>Disagree</b>	92	6.63	111	8.00
<b>Agree</b>	908	65.42	1019	73.41
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	323	23.27	1342	96.69
<b>Does not Apply</b>	46	3.31	1388	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 126*

<b>31. Admissions and Records staff knowledgeable</b>				
<b>ADMRCKNW</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	27	1.96	27	1.96
<b>Disagree</b>	80	5.80	107	7.76
<b>Agree</b>	903	65.48	1010	73.24
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	310	22.48	1320	95.72
<b>Does not Apply</b>	59	4.28	1379	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 135*



*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>32. Campus orientation staff knowledgeable</b>				
<b>ORIENKNW</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	30	2.20	30	2.20
<b>Disagree</b>	101	7.39	131	9.59
<b>Agree</b>	741	54.25	872	63.84
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	240	17.57	1112	81.41
<b>Does not Apply</b>	254	18.59	1366	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 148*

<b>33. Financial aid staff knowledgeable</b>				
<b>FNAIDKNW</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	29	2.11	29	2.11
<b>Disagree</b>	82	5.96	111	8.07
<b>Agree</b>	701	50.98	812	59.05
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	297	21.60	1109	80.65
<b>Does not Apply</b>	266	19.35	1375	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 139*

<b>34. Tutoring staff knowledgeable</b>				
<b>TUTORKNW</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	29	2.11	29	2.11
<b>Disagree</b>	77	5.61	106	7.72
<b>Agree</b>	692	50.40	798	58.12
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	321	23.38	1119	81.50
<b>Does not Apply</b>	254	18.50	1373	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 141*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>35. Transfer Center staff knowledgeable</b>				
<b>TRNSFKNW</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	30	2.21	30	2.21
<b>Disagree</b>	88	6.48	118	8.68
<b>Agree</b>	687	50.55	805	59.23
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	251	18.47	1056	77.70
<b>Does not Apply</b>	303	22.30	1359	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 155*

<b>36. Counseling staff knowledgeable</b>				
<b>COUNSKNW</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	53	3.80	53	3.80
<b>Disagree</b>	112	8.03	165	11.83
<b>Agree</b>	721	51.68	886	63.51
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	376	26.95	1262	90.47
<b>Does not Apply</b>	133	9.53	1395	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 119*

<b>37. Business office helpful</b>				
<b>BUSOFHLP</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	30	2.17	30	2.17
<b>Disagree</b>	77	5.56	107	7.73
<b>Agree</b>	837	60.43	944	68.16
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	352	25.42	1296	93.57
<b>Does not Apply</b>	89	6.43	1385	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 129*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>38. Registration helpful</b>				
<b>REGSTAT</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	46	3.32	46	3.32
<b>Disagree</b>	119	8.58	165	11.90
<b>Agree</b>	851	61.36	1016	73.25
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	324	23.36	1340	96.61
<b>Does not Apply</b>	47	3.39	1387	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 127*

<b>39. Admissions and Records helpful</b>				
<b>ADMARCHLP</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	49	3.58	49	3.58
<b>Disagree</b>	124	9.05	173	12.63
<b>Agree</b>	823	60.07	996	72.70
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	315	22.99	1311	95.69
<b>Does not Apply</b>	59	4.31	1370	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 144*

<b>40. Campus orientation helpful</b>				
<b>ORIENHLP</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	32	2.35	32	2.35
<b>Disagree</b>	82	6.03	114	8.39
<b>Agree</b>	711	52.32	825	60.71
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	254	18.69	1079	79.40
<b>Does not Apply</b>	280	20.60	1359	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 155*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>41. Financial aid helpful</b>				
<b>FNAIDHLP</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	30	2.19	30	2.19
<b>Disagree</b>	92	6.72	122	8.91
<b>Agree</b>	656	47.88	778	56.79
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	312	22.77	1090	79.56
<b>Does not Apply</b>	280	20.44	1370	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 144*

<b>42. Tutoring services helpful</b>				
<b>TUTORHLP</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	26	1.89	26	1.89
<b>Disagree</b>	70	5.09	96	6.99
<b>Agree</b>	679	49.42	775	56.40
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	323	23.51	1098	79.91
<b>Does not Apply</b>	276	20.09	1374	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 140*

<b>43. Transfer Center helpful</b>				
<b>TRNSFHLP</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	27	1.99	27	1.99
<b>Disagree</b>	68	5.02	95	7.02
<b>Agree</b>	675	49.85	770	56.87
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	259	19.13	1029	76.00
<b>Does not Apply</b>	325	24.00	1354	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 160*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>44. Counseling helpful</b>				
<b>COUNCHLP</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	51	3.71	51	3.71
<b>Disagree</b>	85	6.18	136	9.89
<b>Agree</b>	710	51.64	846	61.53
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	392	28.51	1238	90.04
<b>Does not Apply</b>	137	9.96	1375	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 139*

<b>45. Other non-faculty staff supportive</b>				
<b>STFFSUPP</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	27	1.99	27	1.99
<b>Disagree</b>	109	8.03	136	10.01
<b>Agree</b>	625	46.02	761	56.04
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	190	13.99	951	70.03
<b>Does not Apply</b>	407	29.97	1358	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 156*

<b>46. Catalog, schedule and website accurate</b>				
<b>CATALOG</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	24	1.75	24	1.75
<b>Disagree</b>	83	6.05	107	7.79
<b>Agree</b>	791	57.61	898	65.40
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	360	26.22	1258	91.62
<b>Does not Apply</b>	115	8.38	1373	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 141*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>47. Enough GenEd courses offered</b>				
<b>GETGECRS</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	103	7.49	103	7.49
<b>Disagree</b>	226	16.44	329	23.93
<b>Agree</b>	639	46.47	968	70.40
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	269	19.56	1237	89.96
<b>Does not Apply</b>	138	10.04	1375	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 139*

<b>48. Advanced courses offered frequently enough</b>				
<b>GETADVAN</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	112	8.26	112	8.26
<b>Disagree</b>	230	16.96	342	25.22
<b>Agree</b>	622	45.87	964	71.09
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	187	13.79	1151	84.88
<b>Does not Apply</b>	205	15.12	1356	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 158*

<b>49. Faculty are supportive</b>				
<b>FACSUPRT</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	15	1.07	15	1.07
<b>Disagree</b>	71	5.06	86	6.13
<b>Agree</b>	836	59.63	922	65.76
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	357	25.46	1279	91.23
<b>Does not Apply</b>	123	8.77	1402	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 112*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>50. I Respect faculty and/or staff</b>				
<b>RESPTFAC</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	14	0.99	14	0.99
<b>Disagree</b>	58	4.10	72	5.09
<b>Agree</b>	675	47.74	747	52.83
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	611	43.21	1358	96.04
<b>Does not Apply</b>	56	3.96	1414	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 100*

<b>51. Students treated fairly</b>				
<b>FAIRTRTM</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	26	1.84	26	1.84
<b>Disagree</b>	73	5.18	99	7.02
<b>Agree</b>	740	52.48	839	59.50
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	515	36.52	1354	96.03
<b>Does not Apply</b>	56	3.97	1410	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 104*

<b>52. Instructors give me feedback</b>				
<b>FEEDBACK</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	16	1.14	16	1.14
<b>Disagree</b>	101	7.21	117	8.35
<b>Agree</b>	787	56.17	904	64.53
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	446	31.83	1350	96.36
<b>Does not Apply</b>	51	3.64	1401	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 113*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>53. Instructors available outside class</b>				
<b>OUTSCLAS</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	34	2.43	34	2.43
<b>Disagree</b>	135	9.63	169	12.05
<b>Agree</b>	718	51.21	887	63.27
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	407	29.03	1294	92.30
<b>Does not Apply</b>	108	7.70	1402	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 112*

<b>54. Instructors encourage different POVs</b>				
<b>DIFFPOVW</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	26	1.89	26	1.89
<b>Disagree</b>	106	7.69	132	9.57
<b>Agree</b>	760	55.11	892	64.68
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	390	28.28	1282	92.97
<b>Does not Apply</b>	97	7.03	1379	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 135*

<b>55. Instructors treat me with respect</b>				
<b>RESPECT</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	14	1.03	14	1.03
<b>Disagree</b>	52	3.81	66	4.84
<b>Agree</b>	772	56.60	838	61.44
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	493	36.14	1331	97.58
<b>Does not Apply</b>	33	2.42	1364	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 150*



*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>56. Textbooks appropriate for course</b>				
<b>BKSAPPRO</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	22	1.57	22	1.57
<b>Disagree</b>	111	7.94	133	9.51
<b>Agree</b>	834	59.66	967	69.17
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	408	29.18	1375	98.35
<b>Does not Apply</b>	23	1.65	1398	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 116*

<b>57. Grading practices are fair</b>				
<b>FAIRGRDS</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	19	1.38	19	1.38
<b>Disagree</b>	63	4.57	82	5.95
<b>Agree</b>	913	66.26	995	72.21
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	357	25.91	1352	98.11
<b>Does not Apply</b>	26	1.89	1378	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 136*

<b>58. Course outlines provided and followed</b>				
<b>OUTLINES</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	15	1.10	15	1.10
<b>Disagree</b>	96	7.03	111	8.13
<b>Agree</b>	841	61.61	952	69.74
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	384	28.13	1336	97.88
<b>Does not Apply</b>	29	2.12	1365	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 149*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>59. Instructors give advice and guidance</b>				
<b>GIVADVCE</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	30	2.17	30	2.17
<b>Disagree</b>	164	11.87	194	14.04
<b>Agree</b>	727	52.60	921	66.64
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	330	23.88	1251	90.52
<b>Does not Apply</b>	131	9.48	1382	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 132*

<b>60. Instructors are up-to-date in their field</b>				
<b>CURRENT</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	14	1.03	14	1.03
<b>Disagree</b>	69	5.05	83	6.08
<b>Agree</b>	838	61.39	921	67.47
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	409	29.96	1330	97.44
<b>Does not Apply</b>	35	2.56	1365	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 149*

<b>61. Tests are relevant to course material</b>				
<b>TESTREL</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	11	0.80	11	0.80
<b>Disagree</b>	77	5.57	88	6.36
<b>Agree</b>	837	60.52	925	66.88
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	434	31.38	1359	98.26
<b>Does not Apply</b>	24	1.74	1383	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 131*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>62. Want more hands-on experience in class</b>				
<b>HANDSON</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	18	1.30	18	1.30
<b>Disagree</b>	101	7.30	119	8.60
<b>Agree</b>	723	52.24	842	60.84
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	440	31.79	1282	92.63
<b>Does not Apply</b>	102	7.37	1384	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 130*

<b>63. Want more relevant experience outside class</b>				
<b>RELEVANT</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	27	1.95	27	1.95
<b>Disagree</b>	169	12.23	196	14.18
<b>Agree</b>	705	51.01	901	65.20
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	362	26.19	1263	91.39
<b>Does not Apply</b>	119	8.61	1382	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 132*

<b>64. Want more courses on other cultures</b>				
<b>OTHCULTR</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	43	3.15	43	3.15
<b>Disagree</b>	200	14.65	243	17.80
<b>Agree</b>	619	45.35	862	63.15
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	298	21.83	1160	84.98
<b>Does not Apply</b>	205	15.02	1365	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 149*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>65. Encourage others to attend this college</b>				
<b>ENCRGOTH</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	13	0.93	13	0.93
<b>Disagree</b>	41	2.94	54	3.87
<b>Agree</b>	759	54.37	813	58.24
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	537	38.47	1350	96.70
<b>Does not Apply</b>	46	3.30	1396	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 118*

<b>66. Study with others rather than alone</b>				
<b>STDYWOTH</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Rarely or Never</b>	469	33.00	469	33.00
<b>Sometimes</b>	490	34.48	959	67.49
<b>Frequently</b>	194	13.65	1153	81.14
<b>Almost Always</b>	131	9.22	1284	90.36
<b>No Experience</b>	137	9.64	1421	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 93*

<b>67. Attend campus events</b>				
<b>ATTDEVNT</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Rarely or Never</b>	557	39.93	557	39.93
<b>Sometimes</b>	218	15.63	775	55.56
<b>Frequently</b>	103	7.38	878	62.94
<b>Almost Always</b>	52	3.73	930	66.67
<b>No Experience</b>	465	33.33	1395	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 119*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>68. Meet instructors outside class</b>				
<b>AFTRCLAS</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Rarely or Never</b>	497	35.63	497	35.63
<b>Sometimes</b>	396	28.39	893	64.01
<b>Frequently</b>	122	8.75	1015	72.76
<b>Almost Always</b>	52	3.73	1067	76.49
<b>No Experience</b>	328	23.51	1395	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 119*

<b>69. Use library and/or computer labs</b>				
<b>USELIB</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Rarely or Never</b>	275	19.53	275	19.53
<b>Sometimes</b>	419	29.76	694	49.29
<b>Frequently</b>	305	21.66	999	70.95
<b>Almost Always</b>	254	18.04	1253	88.99
<b>No Experience</b>	155	11.01	1408	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 106*

<b>70. Hours spent on campus outside class</b>				
<b>NCAMPHRS</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>None</b>	456	31.89	456	31.89
<b>Three Hours or Less</b>	485	33.92	941	65.80
<b>Three to Six Hours</b>	229	16.01	1170	81.82
<b>Six to nine hours</b>	115	8.04	1285	89.86
<b>Nine to twelve hours</b>	54	3.78	1339	93.64
<b>Twelve or More Hours</b>	91	6.36	1430	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 84*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>71. Acquiring job/work skills</b>				
<b>SKLLSACQ</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Very Little</b>	150	10.83	150	10.83
<b>Some</b>	341	24.62	491	35.45
<b>Quite a Bit</b>	449	32.42	940	67.87
<b>Very Much</b>	445	32.13	1385	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 129*

<b>72. Developing career goals</b>				
<b>GOALGAIN</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Very Little</b>	154	11.19	154	11.19
<b>Some</b>	322	23.40	476	34.59
<b>Quite a Bit</b>	475	34.52	951	69.11
<b>Very Much</b>	425	30.89	1376	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 138*

<b>73. Writing clearly and effectively</b>				
<b>WRITGAIN</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Very Little</b>	113	8.22	113	8.22
<b>Some</b>	370	26.93	483	35.15
<b>Quite a Bit</b>	517	37.63	1000	72.78
<b>Very Much</b>	374	27.22	1374	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 140*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>74. Presenting ideas effectively in speaking</b>				
<b>IDEAGAIN</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Very Little</b>	131	9.53	131	9.53
<b>Some</b>	369	26.84	500	36.36
<b>Quite a Bit</b>	508	36.95	1008	73.31
<b>Very Much</b>	367	26.69	1375	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 139*

<b>75. Acquiring ability to use computers</b>				
<b>COMPGAIN</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Very Little</b>	253	18.58	253	18.58
<b>Some</b>	326	23.94	579	42.51
<b>Quite a Bit</b>	399	29.30	978	71.81
<b>Very Much</b>	384	28.19	1362	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 152*

<b>76. Improving ability in mathematics</b>				
<b>MATHGAIN</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Very Little</b>	273	20.18	273	20.18
<b>Some</b>	366	27.05	639	47.23
<b>Quite a Bit</b>	382	28.23	1021	75.46
<b>Very Much</b>	332	24.54	1353	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 161*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>77. Becoming aware of different cultures</b>				
<b>CULTGAIN</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Very Little</b>	200	14.58	200	14.58
<b>Some</b>	356	25.95	556	40.52
<b>Quite a Bit</b>	429	31.27	985	71.79
<b>Very Much</b>	387	28.21	1372	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 142*

<b>78. Becoming clearer about own values</b>				
<b>CLRVALUS</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Very Little</b>	186	13.69	186	13.69
<b>Some</b>	354	26.05	540	39.74
<b>Quite a Bit</b>	411	30.24	951	69.98
<b>Very Much</b>	408	30.02	1359	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 155*

<b>79. Understanding myself</b>				
<b>SELFGAIN</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Very Little</b>	105	7.63	105	7.63
<b>Some</b>	318	23.11	423	30.74
<b>Quite a Bit</b>	501	36.41	924	67.15
<b>Very Much</b>	452	32.85	1376	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 138*



*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>80. Understanding mathematical concepts</b>				
<b>MATHCONC</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Very Little</b>	313	23.17	313	23.17
<b>Some</b>	361	26.72	674	49.89
<b>Quite a Bit</b>	383	28.35	1057	78.24
<b>Very Much</b>	294	21.76	1351	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 163*

<b>81. Understanding role of science and tech.</b>				
<b>ROLOFSCI</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Very Little</b>	288	21.29	288	21.29
<b>Some</b>	374	27.64	662	48.93
<b>Quite a Bit</b>	392	28.97	1054	77.90
<b>Very Much</b>	299	22.10	1353	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 161*

<b>82. Developing ability to learn on my own</b>				
<b>FINDINFO</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Very Little</b>	107	7.79	107	7.79
<b>Some</b>	287	20.90	394	28.70
<b>Quite a Bit</b>	524	38.16	918	66.86
<b>Very Much</b>	455	33.14	1373	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 141*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>83. Understanding other people</b>				
<b>KNOWOTHR</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Very Little</b>	126	9.14	126	9.14
<b>Some</b>	283	20.54	409	29.68
<b>Quite a Bit</b>	482	34.98	891	64.66
<b>Very Much</b>	487	35.34	1378	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 136*

<b>84. Gaining awareness of civic responsibility</b>				
<b>CIVICHLP</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Very Little</b>	228	16.56	228	16.56
<b>Some</b>	334	24.26	562	40.81
<b>Quite a Bit</b>	450	32.68	1012	73.49
<b>Very Much</b>	365	26.51	1377	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 137*

<b>85. Library's collections modern</b>				
<b>LIBBOOKS</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	33	2.36	33	2.36
<b>Disagree</b>	75	5.36	108	7.73
<b>Agree</b>	686	49.07	794	56.80
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	293	20.96	1087	77.75
<b>Does not Apply</b>	311	22.25	1398	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 116*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>86. Library open at convenient hours</b>				
<b>LIBHRS</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	43	3.11	43	3.11
<b>Disagree</b>	123	8.89	166	12.00
<b>Agree</b>	663	47.94	829	59.94
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	333	24.08	1162	84.02
<b>Does not Apply</b>	221	15.98	1383	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 131*

<b>87. Computers available when needed</b>				
<b>NEEDCOMP</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	21	1.51	21	1.51
<b>Disagree</b>	67	4.82	88	6.33
<b>Agree</b>	663	47.66	751	53.99
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	455	32.71	1206	86.70
<b>Does not Apply</b>	185	13.30	1391	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 123*

<b>88. Computers and software up-to-date</b>				
<b>UPTODATE</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	36	2.61	36	2.61
<b>Disagree</b>	96	6.95	132	9.56
<b>Agree</b>	682	49.38	814	58.94
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	340	24.62	1154	83.56
<b>Does not Apply</b>	227	16.44	1381	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 133*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>89. AV equipment up-to-date</b>				
<b>LECEQUIP</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	44	3.19	44	3.19
<b>Disagree</b>	128	9.28	172	12.47
<b>Agree</b>	689	49.96	861	62.44
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	229	16.61	1090	79.04
<b>Does not Apply</b>	289	20.96	1379	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 135*

<b>90. Lab/shop equipment up-to-date</b>				
<b>LABEQUIP</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	31	2.24	31	2.24
<b>Disagree</b>	80	5.79	111	8.03
<b>Agree</b>	628	45.44	739	53.47
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	236	17.08	975	70.55
<b>Does not Apply</b>	407	29.45	1382	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 132*

<b>91. Feel safe and secure on campus</b>				
<b>FEELSAFE</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	17	1.22	17	1.22
<b>Disagree</b>	46	3.30	63	4.51
<b>Agree</b>	783	56.09	846	60.60
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	550	39.40	1396	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 118*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>92. Classrooms and labs clean and well-maintained</b>				
<b>INTCLEAN</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	33	2.39	33	2.39
<b>Disagree</b>	108	7.81	141	10.20
<b>Agree</b>	767	55.50	908	65.70
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	474	34.30	1382	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 132*

<b>93. Food service on campus is sufficient</b>				
<b>FOODSRVC</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	63	4.63	63	4.63
<b>Disagree</b>	165	12.11	228	16.74
<b>Agree</b>	796	58.44	1024	75.18
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	338	24.82	1362	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 152*

<b>94. Restrooms on campus are clean and well-maintained</b>				
<b>RESTROOM</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	69	5.01	69	5.01
<b>Disagree</b>	161	11.68	230	16.69
<b>Agree</b>	781	56.68	1011	73.37
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	367	26.63	1378	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 136*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>95. Grounds and public areas are cleaned and well-maintained</b>				
<b>BGROUNDS</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	14	1.01	14	1.01
<b>Disagree</b>	61	4.40	75	5.41
<b>Agree</b>	813	58.66	888	64.07
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	498	35.93	1386	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 128*

<b>96. Campus has adequate outside lighting after dark</b>				
<b>LIGHTING</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	61	4.50	61	4.50
<b>Disagree</b>	171	12.62	232	17.12
<b>Agree</b>	754	55.65	986	72.77
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	369	27.23	1355	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 159*

<b>97. Sufficient parking available on campus</b>				
<b>PARKING</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	253	18.51	253	18.51
<b>Disagree</b>	320	23.41	573	41.92
<b>Agree</b>	567	41.48	1140	83.39
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	227	16.61	1367	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 147*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>98. Parking lots are safe, well-lighted, and well-maintained</b>				
<b>PARKLOT</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Strongly Disagree</b>	70	5.08	70	5.08
<b>Disagree</b>	205	14.89	275	19.97
<b>Agree</b>	794	57.66	1069	77.63
<b>Strongly Agree</b>	308	22.37	1377	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 137*

<b>99. How frequently do you use a computer?</b>				
<b>COMPFREQ</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Never</b>	132	9.42	132	9.42
<b>1-2 Times a month</b>	198	14.12	330	23.54
<b>1-2 Times a week</b>	415	29.60	745	53.14
<b>Daily</b>	657	46.86	1402	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 112*

<b>100. How frequently do you use the internet?</b>				
<b>INTRFREQ</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Never</b>	235	16.99	235	16.99
<b>1-2 Times a month</b>	199	14.39	434	31.38
<b>1-2 Times a week</b>	419	30.30	853	61.68
<b>Daily</b>	530	38.32	1383	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 131*

<b>101a. Use a computer at this college</b>				
<b>COMPCOLL</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Yes</b>	656	100.00	656	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 858*

*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>101b. Use a computer at work</b>				
<b>COMPWORK</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Yes</b>	451	100.00	451	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 1063*

<b>101c. Use a computer at home</b>				
<b>COMPHOME</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Yes</b>	915	100.00	915	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 599*

<b>101d. Use a computer elsewhere</b>				
<b>COMPOTHR</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Yes</b>	150	100.00	150	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 1364*

<b>102a. Use the Internet at this college</b>				
<b>INTRCOLL</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Yes</b>	539	100.00	539	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 975*

<b>102b. Use the Internet at work</b>				
<b>INTRWORK</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Yes</b>	288	100.00	288	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 1226*

<b>102c. Use the Internet at home</b>				
<b>INTRHOME</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Yes</b>	832	100.00	832	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 682*



*Los Angeles Mission College  
Fall 2000 Student Survey  
Selected Survey Items*

*The FREQ Procedure*

<b>102d. Use the Internet elsewhere</b>				
<b>INTROTHR</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Yes</b>	221	100.00	221	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 1293*

<b>103a. Use e-mail at this college</b>				
<b>EMAILCOL</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Yes</b>	347	100.00	347	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 1167*

<b>103b. Use e-mail at work</b>				
<b>EMAILWRK</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Yes</b>	242	100.00	242	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 1272*

<b>103c. Use e-mail at home</b>				
<b>EMAILHOM</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Yes</b>	781	100.00	781	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 733*

<b>103d. Use e-mail elsewhere</b>				
<b>EMAILOTH</b>	<b>Frequency</b>	<b>Percent</b>	<b>Cumulative Frequency</b>	<b>Cumulative Percent</b>
<b>Yes</b>	273	100.00	273	100.00

*Frequency Missing = 1241*